Rating Board Membership
Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
00452
03106
01788
03487
01346
00632
00451
00434
00894
00479
00857
00467
00694
00647
00207
00182
00838
01146
01144
01109
00947
01150
00161
00131
00185
00943
00663
00121
01116
00929
00139
00461
01117
00850

Carrier Member Name

Acadia Insurance Company

Accident Fund General Insurance Company
Accident Fund Insurance Company of America
Accident Fund National Insurance Company
Accredited Surety and Casualty Company, Inc.
ACE American Insurance Company

ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company

ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company
ACIG Insurance Company

Admiral Indemnity Company

AGCS Marine Insurance Company

AlG Property Casualty Company

AlU Insurance Company

All America Insurance Company

Alliance National Insurance Company

Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Company
Allianz Underwriters Insurance Company

Allied Eastern Indemnity Company

Allied Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Allmerica Financial Alliance Insurance Company
Allmerica Financial Benefit Insurance Company
AMCO Insurance Company

American Alternative Insurance Corporation
American Automobile Insurance Company
American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania
American Country Insurance Company
American Economy Insurance Company
American European Insurance Company
American Family Home Insurance Company
American Fire and Casualty Company
American Guarantee and Liability Insurance Company
American Home Assurance Company

American Modern Home Insurance Company

American Pet Insurance Company
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Rating Board Membership
Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
00157
00150
00667
00294
01348
00896
01149
01106
00921
00622
00670
01356
01732
00832
00194
00651
00678
00842
01134
01101
01582
01147
01103
00486
00658
01724
00889
00652
00288
00891
01829
00496
01506
00592

Carrier Member Name

American States Insurance Company
American Zurich Insurance Company
Amerisure Insurance Company

Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company
Amerisure Partners Insurance Company
AMGUARD Insurance Company

AmTrust Insurance Company of Kansas, Inc.
Arch Indemnity Insurance Company

Arch Insurance Company

Argonaut Insurance Company
Argonaut-Midwest Insurance Company

ARl Insurance Company

Ascot Insurance Company

Ashmere Insurance Company

Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company
Automobile Insurance Company of Hartford, Connecticut
AXA Insurance Company

Bankers Standard Insurance Company
Berkley Casualty Company

Berkley National Insurance Company
Berkley Regional Insurance Company
Berkshire Hathaway Direct Insurance Company
Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Insurance Company
BITCO General Insurance Corporation
BITCO National Insurance Company
Blackboard Insurance Company

Blue Ridge Indemnity Company

Blue Ridge Insurance Company
Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Company
California Insurance Company

Capitol Indemnity Corporation

Carolina Casualty Insurance Company
Cedar Insurance Company

Central Mutual Insurance Company
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Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
00106
03122
00643
00963
03116
00191
01132
00771
00855
00882
00905
00834
00854
01345
00932
01104
00142
00141
00137
00113
00420
00144
00637
00646
01151
00198
01138
00935
00948
00165
04322
04326
00930
00705

Carrier Member Name

Centre Insurance Company

Cerity Insurance Company

Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company
Cherokee Insurance Company

Chiron Insurance Company

Chubb Indemnity Insurance Company

Chubb National Insurance Company

Church Mutual Insurance Company

Cim Insurance Corporation

Cincinnati Casualty Company

Cincinnati Indemnity Company

Cincinnati Insurance Company

Citizens Insurance Company of America
Clear Spring Property and Casualty Company
Clermont Insurance Company

Colonial American Casualty and Surety Company
Commerce and Industry Insurance Company
Continental Casualty Company

Continental Indemnity Company
Continental Insurance Company

Continental Western Insurance Company
CorePointe Insurance Company

Crum & Forster Indemnity Company
Dairyland American Insurance Company
Depositors Insurance Company

Discover Property & Casualty Insurance Company
Eastern Advantage Assurance Company
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
EastGUARD Insurance Company

Electric Insurance Company

Employers Assurance Company

Employers Compensation Insurance Company
Employers Insurance Company of Wausau

Employers Mutual Casualty Company
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Rating Board Membership
Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
04324
01730
00193
00460
00945
01358
00162
01359
00613
00624
01511
01143
00485
01130
00870
00946
00432
00585
01349
00893
00839
00604
00830
00438
00949
00763
00476
00866
00158
00899
01507
00922
00914
00734

Carrier Member Name

Employers Preferred Insurance Company
Endurance Assurance Corporation

Erie Insurance Company

Erie Insurance Company of New York

Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Company
Everest Denali Insurance Company

Everest National Insurance Company
Everest Premier Insurance Company
Excelsior Insurance Company

Executive Risk Indemnity Inc.

Explorer Insurance Company

Falls Lake National Insurance Company
Farm Family Casualty Insurance Company
Farmers Insurance Exchange

Farmington Casualty Company

FDM Preferred Insurance Company, Inc.
Federal Insurance Company

Federated Mutual Insurance Company
Federated Reserve Insurance Company
Federated Rural Electric Insurance Exchange
Federated Service Insurance Company
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.

Fire Districts Insurance Company, Inc.

Fire Districts of New York Mutual Insurance Company, Inc.

Fireman's Fund Insurance Company

Firemen’s Insurance Company of Washington, D.C.
First Liberty Insurance Corporation

First National Insurance Company of America
FirstComp Insurance Company

Flagship City Insurance Company

Florists' Insurance Company

Florists’” Mutual Insurance Company
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Rating Board Membership
Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
01124
01126
01122
01357
01728
00172
00491
00497
00143
01347
00446
00709
01140
00679
00447
00477
00601
01351
00437
01152
00671
00805
03121
03120
00529
00619
00981
01499
00765
01505
01107
00453
00817
01131

Carrier Member Name

Foremost Insurance Company of Grand Rapids, Michigan
Foremost Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Foremost Signature Insurance Company

Frank Winston Crum Insurance Company
Freedom Specialty Insurance Company

General Casualty Company of Wisconsin
General Insurance Company of America
General Star National Insurance Company
Genesis Insurance Company

Gotham Insurance Company

Granite State Insurance Company

Graphic Arts Mutual Insurance Company

Gray Insurance Company

Great American Alliance Insurance Company
Great American Assurance Company

Great American Insurance Company

Great American Insurance Company of New York
Great American Spirit Insurance Company
Great Divide Insurance Company

Great Midwest Insurance Company

Great Northern Insurance Company

Great West Casualty Company

Greater Mid-Atlantic Indemnity Company
Greater Midwestern Indemnity Company
Greater New York Mutual Insurance Company
Greenwich Insurance Company

Guarantee Insurance Company

GuideOne Elite Insurance Company

GuideOne Mutual Insurance Company
GuideOne Specialty Mutual Insurance Company
Hanover American Insurance Company
Hanover Insurance Company

Harco National Insurance Company

Harleysville Insurance Company
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Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
00674
01102
00845
00122
00482
00804
01496
00833
00490
01723
00404
00154
01741
00112
01498
01362
01361
00826
00971
00825
00285
00103
00611
00151
00463
00989
01125
03111
01578
01121
00862
00864
00859
00762

Carrier Member Name

Harleysville Insurance Company of New York
Harleysville Preferred Insurance Company
Harleysville Worcester Insurance Company
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Hartford Insurance Company of lllinois

Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company

HDI Global Insurance Company

Hereford Insurance Company

Highlands Insurance Company (In Rehabilitation)
Highview National Insurance Company
Homeland Insurance Company of New York

ICW Casualty Insurance Company

ICW National Insurance Company

ICW Premier Insurance Company

Illinois National Insurance Co.

Imperium Insurance Company

Indemnity Insurance Company of North America
Indiana Lumbermens Mutual Insurance Company
Infinity Assurance Insurance Company
Insurance Company of Greater New York
Insurance Company of North America

Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania
Insurance Company of the West

Intrepid Insurance Company

Key Risk Insurance Company

Kookmin Best Insurance Co., Ltd.

Lancer Indemnity Company

Lancer Insurance Company

Liberty Insurance Corporation

Liberty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.

Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company
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Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
00738
00659
00429
00653
00443
00184
00252
00925
00133
00148
03495
00645
01114
00888
00913
00269
00944
03554
00856
00266
00159
00180
04026
00473
01148
00672
00668
00516
00614
00413
00823
00844
01115
00418

Carrier Member Name

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

LM General Insurance Company

LM Insurance Corporation

LM Personal Insurance Company

LM Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Main Street America Assurance Company
Maine Employers’ Mutual Insurance Company
Majestic Insurance Company

Manufacturers Alliance Insurance Company
Markel American Insurance Company

Markel Insurance Company

Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company
MEMIC Casualty Company

MEMIC Indemnity Company

Mercer Insurance Company

Merchants Mutual Insurance Company
Merchants Preferred Insurance Company
Meridian Security Insurance Company

MIC Property and Casualty Insurance Corporation
Michigan Millers Mutual Insurance Company
Mid-Century Insurance Company

Middlesex Insurance Company

Midvale Indemnity Company

Midwest Employers Casualty Company
Milford Casualty Insurance Company

Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Company of America
Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance USA Inc.
Motorists Commercial Mutual Insurance Company
Mount Vernon Fire Insurance Company
Mountain Valley Indemnity Company

MSIG Specialty Insurance USA INC.

National American Insurance Company
National Casualty Company

National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford
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Rating Board Membership
Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
00928
00138
03114
00189
00466
00886
01727
01738
01355
00764
00261
00868
00421
00441
01502
01503
00176
01501
03543
04023
00290
00874
01500
01120
00430
00917
00119
01344
01128
00615
01497
00915
01141
00940

Carrier Member Name

National Interstate Insurance Company
National Liability & Fire Insurance Company
National Specialty Insurance Company

National Surety Corporation

National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA.

Nationwide Agribusiness Insurance Company
Nationwide Assurance Company

Nationwide General Insurance Company
Nationwide Insurance Company of America
Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Company
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company
Nationwide Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Netherlands Insurance Company

New Hampshire Insurance Company

New Jersey Casualty Insurance Company

New Jersey Indemnity Insurance Company
New Jersey Manufacturers Insurance Company
New Jersey Re-Insurance Company

New York Marine and General Insurance Company
New York Transportation Insurance Corp.

NGM Insurance Company

NorGUARD Insurance Company

Normandy Insurance Company

North Pointe Insurance Company

North River Insurance Company

NOVA Casualty Company

Oak River Insurance Company

OBI America Insurance Company

OBI National Insurance Company

Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Ohio Farmers Insurance Company

Ohio Security Insurance Company

Old Dominion Insurance Company

Old Republic General Insurance Corporation
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Rating Board Membership
Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
00468
00609
00444
00403
00801
00860
00423
00528
00197
00768
00136
00630
00258
00662
02718
00811
00951
00881
00934
00766
00910
01133
01855
00908
00642
00419
00748
01105
01119
00166
00863
00478
01847
01590

Carrier Member Name

Old Republic Insurance Company

Oriska Insurance Company

Pacific Employers Insurance Company

Pacific Indemnity Company

Patriot General Insurance Company

Peerless Indemnity Insurance Company

Peerless Insurance Company

Penn Millers Insurance Company

Pennsylvania Insurance Company

Pennsylvania Lumbermans Mutual Insurance Company
Pennsylvania Manufacturers Indemnity Company
Pennsylvania Manufacturers’ Association Insurance Company
Pennsylvania National Mutual Casualty Insurance Company
Petroleum Casualty Company

Pharmacists Mutual Insurance Company

Phoenix Insurance Company

Pie Casualty Insurance Company

Platte River Insurance Company

Praetorian Insurance Company

Preferred Mutual Insurance Company

Preferred Professional Insurance Company

Privilege Underwriters Reciprocal Exchange
ProCentury Insurance Company

Property and Casualty Insurance Company of Hartford
Protective Insurance Company

Providence Washington Insurance Company

Public Service Insurance Company

QBE Insurance Corporation

Redwood Fire and Casualty Insurance Company
Regent Insurance Company

Republic-Franklin Insurance Company

Repwest Insurance Company

Riverport Insurance Company

RLI Insurance Company
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Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
00879
01609
00480
00927
00415
01123
00199
01729
01587
00156
00858
00449
00178
00181
00954
00903
00286
00456
03125
03129
04316
00654
01354
00965
00458
00661
00459
00665
04033
00187
00499
00923
03280
01350

Carrier Member Name

Rochdale Insurance Company

Rockwood Casualty Insurance Company
SAFECO Insurance Company of America
Safety First Insurance Company

Safety National Casualty Corporation
Sagamore Insurance Company

Samsung Fire & Marine Insurance Co., Ltd.
Scottsdale Indemnity Company

Security National Insurance Company
Selective Insurance Company of America
Selective Insurance Company of New York
Selective Insurance Company of South Carolina
Selective Way Insurance Company

Seneca Insurance Company, Inc.

Sentinel Insurance Company, Ltd.

Sentry Casualty Company

Sentry Insurance Company

Sentry Select Insurance Company

Sequoia Insurance Company

SiriusPoint America Insurance Company
Sompo America Fire & Marine Insurance Company
Sompo America Insurance Company
Southern Insurance Company

SPARTA Insurance Company

St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company

St. Paul Protective Insurance Company
Standard & Preferred Insurance Company
Standard Fire Insurance Company

Star Insurance Company

StarNet Insurance Company

Starr Indemnity & Liability Company

Starr Specialty Insurance Company
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Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
04038
01941
02715
00494
00835
00337
00960
01111
00952
00177
00871
00897
01352
00924
00873
00146
00676
00650
00416
00818
00901
01353
00442
00135
00605
00848
00406
00846
00190
00472
00816
00669
00869
01118

Carrier Member Name

StarStone National Insurance Company

State Auto Property & Casualty Insurance Company
State Automobile Mutual Insurance Company
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company

State Farm General Insurance Company

State Insurance Fund

State National Insurance Company, Inc.

Stonington Insurance Company

Strathmore Insurance Company

Sutton National Insurance Company

Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corporation
Swiss Re Corporate Solutions Elite Insurance Corporation
Swiss Re Corporate Solutions Premier Insurance Corporation
T. H. E. Insurance Company

Technology Insurance Company, Inc.

The Pie Insurance Company

TNUS Insurance Company

Tokio Marine America Insurance Company

Toyota Motor Insurance Company

Trans Pacific Insurance Company

TransGuard Insurance Company of America, Inc.
Transit General Insurance Company of New York
Transportation Insurance Company

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Travelers Casualty Company

Travelers Casualty Company of Connecticut
Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America
Travelers Commercial Insurance Company
Travelers Indemnity Company

Travelers Indemnity Company of America

Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America

Tri-State Insurance Company of Minnesota
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Updated: 7/20/2023

DCO #
00517
00911
00149
00885
00462
01110
00126
00427
00633
01575
00656
00708
00610
01640
00160
01735
00195
00867
00606
04039
00196
00174
00693
00937
00183

Carrier Member Name

Truck Insurance Exchange

Trumbull Insurance Company

Twin City Fire Insurance Company

U.S. Specialty Insurance Company

Union Insurance Company

United Farm Family Insurance Company
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company
United States Fire Insurance Company
United States Liability Insurance Company
United Wisconsin Insurance Company
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company
Utica Mutual Insurance Company

Utica National Assurance Company

Utica National Insurance Company of Ohio
Utica National Insurance Company of Texas
Utica Specialty Risk Insurance Company
Valley Forge Insurance Company

Vanliner Insurance Company

Vigilant Insurance Company

Watford Insurance Company

Wausau Business Insurance Company
Wausau General Insurance Company
Wausau Underwriters Insurance Company
WCF National Insurance Company

WCF Select Insurance Company
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