DCO#	Carrier Member Name
00452	Acadia Insurance Company
03106	Accident Fund General Insurance Company
01788	Accident Fund Insurance Company of America
03487	Accident Fund National Insurance Company
01346	Accredited Surety and Casualty Company, Inc.
00632	ACE American Insurance Company
00451	ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company
00434	ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company
00894	ACIG Insurance Company
00479	Admiral Indemnity Company
00857	AGCS Marine Insurance Company
00467	AIG Property Casualty Company
00694	AIU Insurance Company
00647	All America Insurance Company
00207	Alliance National Insurance Company
00182	Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Company
00838	Allianz Underwriters Insurance Company
01146	Allied Eastern Indemnity Company
01144	Allied Property and Casualty Insurance Company
01109	Allmerica Financial Alliance Insurance Company
00947	Allmerica Financial Benefit Insurance Company
01150	AMCO Insurance Company
00161	American Alternative Insurance Corporation
00131	American Automobile Insurance Company
00185	American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania
00943	American Country Insurance Company
00663	American Economy Insurance Company
00121	American European Insurance Company
01116	American Family Home Insurance Company
00929	American Fire and Casualty Company
00139	American Guarantee and Liability Insurance Company
00461	American Home Assurance Company
01117	American Modern Home Insurance Company
00850	American Pet Insurance Company

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
00157	American States Insurance Company
00150	American Zurich Insurance Company
00667	Amerisure Insurance Company
00294	Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company
01348	Amerisure Partners Insurance Company
00896	AmGUARD Insurance Company
01149	AmTrust Insurance Company of Kansas, Inc.
01106	Arch Indemnity Insurance Company
00921	Arch Insurance Company
00622	Argonaut Insurance Company
00670	Argonaut-Midwest Insurance Company
01356	ARI Insurance Company
01732	Ascot Insurance Company
00832	Ashmere Insurance Company
00194	Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company
00651	Automobile Insurance Company of Hartford, Connecticut
00678	AXA Insurance Company
00842	Bankers Standard Insurance Company
01134	Berkley Casualty Company
01101	Berkley National Insurance Company
01582	Berkley Regional Insurance Company
01147	Berkshire Hathaway Direct Insurance Company
01103	Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Insurance Company
00486	BITCO General Insurance Corporation
00658	BITCO National Insurance Company
01724	Blackboard Insurance Company
00889	Blue Ridge Indemnity Company
00652	Blue Ridge Insurance Company
00288	Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Company
00891	California Insurance Company
01829	Capitol Indemnity Corporation
00496	Carolina Casualty Insurance Company
01506	Cedar Insurance Company
00592	Central Mutual Insurance Company

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
00106	Centre Insurance Company
03122	Cerity Insurance Company
00643	Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company
00963	Cherokee Insurance Company
03116	Chiron Insurance Company
00191	Chubb Indemnity Insurance Company
01132	Chubb National Insurance Company
00771	Church Mutual Insurance Company
00855	Cim Insurance Corporation
00882	Cincinnati Casualty Company
00905	Cincinnati Indemnity Company
00834	Cincinnati Insurance Company
00854	Citizens Insurance Company of America
01345	Clear Spring Property and Casualty Company
00932	Clermont Insurance Company
01104	Colonial American Casualty and Surety Company
00142	Commerce and Industry Insurance Company
00141	Continental Casualty Company
00137	Continental Indemnity Company
00113	Continental Insurance Company
00420	Continental Western Insurance Company
00144	CorePointe Insurance Company
00637	Crum & Forster Indemnity Company
00646	Dairyland American Insurance Company
01151	Depositors Insurance Company
00198	Discover Property & Casualty Insurance Company
01138	Eastern Advantage Assurance Company
00935	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
00948	EastGUARD Insurance Company
00165	Electric Insurance Company
04322	Employers Assurance Company
04326	Employers Compensation Insurance Company
00930	Employers Insurance Company of Wausau
00705	Employers Mutual Casualty Company

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
04324	Employers Preferred Insurance Company
01730	Endurance Assurance Corporation
00193	Erie Insurance Company
00460	Erie Insurance Company of New York
00945	Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Company
01358	Everest Denali Insurance Company
00162	Everest National Insurance Company
01359	Everest Premier Insurance Company
00613	Excelsior Insurance Company
00624	Executive Risk Indemnity Inc.
01511	Explorer Insurance Company
01143	Falls Lake National Insurance Company
00485	Farm Family Casualty Insurance Company
01130	Farmers Insurance Exchange
00870	Farmington Casualty Company
00946	FDM Preferred Insurance Company, Inc.
00432	Federal Insurance Company
00585	Federated Mutual Insurance Company
01349	Federated Reserve Insurance Company
00893	Federated Rural Electric Insurance Exchange
00839	Federated Service Insurance Company
00604	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
00830	Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
00438	Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
00949	Fire Districts Insurance Company, Inc.
00763	Fire Districts of New York Mutual Insurance Company, Inc
00476	Fireman's Fund Insurance Company
00866	Firemen's Insurance Company of Washington, D.C.
00158	First Liberty Insurance Corporation
00899	First National Insurance Company of America
01507	FirstComp Insurance Company
00922	Flagship City Insurance Company
00914	Florists' Insurance Company
00734	Florists' Mutual Insurance Company

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
01124	Foremost Insurance Company of Grand Rapids, Michigan
01126	Foremost Property and Casualty Insurance Company
01122	Foremost Signature Insurance Company
01357	Frank Winston Crum Insurance Company
01728	Freedom Specialty Insurance Company
00172	General Casualty Company of Wisconsin
00491	General Insurance Company of America
00497	General Star National Insurance Company
00143	Genesis Insurance Company
01347	Gotham Insurance Company
00446	Granite State Insurance Company
00709	Graphic Arts Mutual Insurance Company
01140	Gray Insurance Company
00679	Great American Alliance Insurance Company
00447	Great American Assurance Company
00477	Great American Insurance Company
00601	Great American Insurance Company of New York
01351	Great American Spirit Insurance Company
00437	Great Divide Insurance Company
01152	Great Midwest Insurance Company
00671	Great Northern Insurance Company
00805	Great West Casualty Company
03121	Greater Mid-Atlantic Indemnity Company
03120	Greater Midwestern Indemnity Company
00529	Greater New York Mutual Insurance Company
00619	Greenwich Insurance Company
00981	Guarantee Insurance Company
01499	GuideOne Elite Insurance Company
00765	GuideOne Mutual Insurance Company
01505	GuideOne Specialty Mutual Insurance Company
01107	Hanover American Insurance Company
00453	Hanover Insurance Company
00817	Harco National Insurance Company
01131	Harleysville Insurance Company

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
00674	Harleysville Insurance Company of New York
01102	Harleysville Preferred Insurance Company
00845	Harleysville Worcester Insurance Company
00122	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company
00482	Hartford Casualty Insurance Company
00804	Hartford Fire Insurance Company
01496	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois
00833	Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest
00490	Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company
01723	HDI Global Insurance Company
00404	Hereford Insurance Company
00154	Highlands Insurance Company (In Rehabilitation)
01741	Highview National Insurance Company
00112	Homeland Insurance Company of New York
01498	ICW Casualty Insurance Company
01362	ICW National Insurance Company
01361	ICW Premier Insurance Company
00826	Illinois National Insurance Co.
00971	Imperium Insurance Company
00825	Indemnity Insurance Company of North America
00285	Indiana Lumbermens Mutual Insurance Company
00103	Infinity Assurance Insurance Company
00611	Insurance Company of Greater New York
00151	Insurance Company of North America
00463	Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania
00989	Insurance Company of the West
01125	Intrepid Insurance Company
03111	Key Risk Insurance Company
01578	Kookmin Best Insurance Co., Ltd.
01121	Lancer Indemnity Company
00862	Lancer Insurance Company
00864	Liberty Insurance Corporation
00859	Liberty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
00762	Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
00738	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
00659	LM General Insurance Company
00429	LM Insurance Corporation
00653	LM Personal Insurance Company
00443	LM Property and Casualty Insurance Company
00184	Main Street America Assurance Company
00252	Maine Employers' Mutual Insurance Company
00925	Majestic Insurance Company
00133	Manufacturers Alliance Insurance Company
00148	Markel American Insurance Company
03495	Markel Insurance Company
00645	Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company
01114	MEMIC Casualty Company
88800	MEMIC Indemnity Company
00913	Mercer Insurance Company
00269	Merchants Mutual Insurance Company
00944	Merchants Preferred Insurance Company
03554	Meridian Security Insurance Company
00856	MIC Property and Casualty Insurance Corporation
00266	Michigan Millers Mutual Insurance Company
00159	Mid-Century Insurance Company
00180	Middlesex Insurance Company
04026	Midvale Indemnity Company
00473	Midwest Employers Casualty Company
01148	Milford Casualty Insurance Company
00672	Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Company of America
00668	Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance USA Inc.
00516	Motorists Commercial Mutual Insurance Company
00614	Mount Vernon Fire Insurance Company
00413	Mountain Valley Indemnity Company
00823	MSIG Specialty Insurance USA INC.
00844	National American Insurance Company
01115	National Casualty Company
00418	National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
00928	National Interstate Insurance Company
00138	National Liability & Fire Insurance Company
03114	National Specialty Insurance Company
00189	National Surety Corporation
00466	National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA.
00886	Nationwide Agribusiness Insurance Company
01727	Nationwide Assurance Company
01738	Nationwide General Insurance Company
01355	Nationwide Insurance Company of America
00764	Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Company
00261	Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company
00868	Nationwide Property and Casualty Insurance Company
00421	Netherlands Insurance Company
00441	New Hampshire Insurance Company
01502	New Jersey Casualty Insurance Company
01503	New Jersey Indemnity Insurance Company
00176	New Jersey Manufacturers Insurance Company
01501	New Jersey Re-Insurance Company
03543	New York Marine and General Insurance Company
04023	New York Transportation Insurance Corp.
00290	NGM Insurance Company
00874	NorGUARD Insurance Company
01500	Normandy Insurance Company
01120	North Pointe Insurance Company
00430	North River Insurance Company
00917	NOVA Casualty Company
00119	Oak River Insurance Company
01344	OBI America Insurance Company
01128	OBI National Insurance Company
00615	Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
01497	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
00915	Ohio Security Insurance Company
01141	Old Dominion Insurance Company
00940	Old Republic General Insurance Corporation

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
00468	Old Republic Insurance Company
00609	Oriska Insurance Company
00444	Pacific Employers Insurance Company
00403	Pacific Indemnity Company
00801	Patriot General Insurance Company
00860	Peerless Indemnity Insurance Company
00423	Peerless Insurance Company
00528	Penn Millers Insurance Company
00197	Pennsylvania Insurance Company
00768	Pennsylvania Lumbermans Mutual Insurance Company
00136	Pennsylvania Manufacturers Indemnity Company
00630	Pennsylvania Manufacturers' Association Insurance Company
00258	Pennsylvania National Mutual Casualty Insurance Company
00662	Petroleum Casualty Company
02718	Pharmacists Mutual Insurance Company
00811	Phoenix Insurance Company
00951	Pie Casualty Insurance Company
00881	Platte River Insurance Company
00934	Praetorian Insurance Company
00766	Preferred Mutual Insurance Company
00910	Preferred Professional Insurance Company
01133	Privilege Underwriters Reciprocal Exchange
01855	ProCentury Insurance Company
00908	Property and Casualty Insurance Company of Hartford
00642	Protective Insurance Company
00419	Providence Washington Insurance Company
00748	Public Service Insurance Company
01105	QBE Insurance Corporation
01119	Redwood Fire and Casualty Insurance Company
00166	Regent Insurance Company
00863	Republic-Franklin Insurance Company
00478	Repwest Insurance Company
01847	Riverport Insurance Company
01590	RLI Insurance Company

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
00879	Rochdale Insurance Company
01609	Rockwood Casualty Insurance Company
00480	SAFECO Insurance Company of America
00927	Safety First Insurance Company
00415	Safety National Casualty Corporation
01123	Sagamore Insurance Company
00199	Samsung Fire & Marine Insurance Co., Ltd.
01729	Scottsdale Indemnity Company
01587	Security National Insurance Company
00156	Selective Insurance Company of America
00858	Selective Insurance Company of New York
00449	Selective Insurance Company of South Carolina
00178	Selective Way Insurance Company
00181	Seneca Insurance Company, Inc.
00954	Sentinel Insurance Company, Ltd.
00903	Sentry Casualty Company
00286	Sentry Insurance Company
00456	Sentry Select Insurance Company
03125	Sequoia Insurance Company
03129	SiriusPoint America Insurance Company
04316	Sompo America Fire & Marine Insurance Company
00654	Sompo America Insurance Company
01354	Southern Insurance Company
00965	SPARTA Insurance Company
00458	St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
00661	St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
00459	St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
00665	St. Paul Protective Insurance Company
04033	Standard & Preferred Insurance Company
00187	Standard Fire Insurance Company
00499	Star Insurance Company
00923	StarNet Insurance Company
03280	Starr Indemnity & Liability Company
01350	Starr Specialty Insurance Company

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
04038	StarStone National Insurance Company
01941	State Auto Property & Casualty Insurance Company
02715	State Automobile Mutual Insurance Company
00494	State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
00835	State Farm General Insurance Company
00337	State Insurance Fund
00960	State National Insurance Company, Inc.
01111	Stonington Insurance Company
00952	Strathmore Insurance Company
00177	Sutton National Insurance Company
00871	Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corporation
00897	Swiss Re Corporate Solutions Elite Insurance Corporation
01352	Swiss Re Corporate Solutions Premier Insurance Corporation
00924	T. H. E. Insurance Company
00873	Technology Insurance Company, Inc.
00146	The Pie Insurance Company
00676	TNUS Insurance Company
00650	Tokio Marine America Insurance Company
00416	Toyota Motor Insurance Company
00818	Trans Pacific Insurance Company
00901	TransGuard Insurance Company of America, Inc.
01353	Transit General Insurance Company of New York
00442	Transportation Insurance Company
00135	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
00605	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
00848	Travelers Casualty Company
00406	Travelers Casualty Company of Connecticut
00846	Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America
00190	Travelers Commercial Insurance Company
00472	Travelers Indemnity Company
00816	Travelers Indemnity Company of America
00669	Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut
00869	Travelers Property Casualty Company of America
01118	Tri-State Insurance Company of Minnesota

DCO#	Carrier Member Name
00517	Truck Insurance Exchange
00911	Trumbull Insurance Company
00149	Twin City Fire Insurance Company
00885	U.S. Specialty Insurance Company
00462	Union Insurance Company
01110	United Farm Family Insurance Company
00126	United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company
00427	United States Fire Insurance Company
00633	United States Liability Insurance Company
01575	United Wisconsin Insurance Company
00656	Universal Underwriters Insurance Company
00708	Utica Mutual Insurance Company
00610	Utica National Assurance Company
01640	Utica National Insurance Company of Ohio
00160	Utica National Insurance Company of Texas
01735	Utica Specialty Risk Insurance Company
00195	Valley Forge Insurance Company
00867	Vanliner Insurance Company
00606	Vigilant Insurance Company
04039	Watford Insurance Company
00196	Wausau Business Insurance Company
00174	Wausau General Insurance Company
00693	Wausau Underwriters Insurance Company
00937	WCF National Insurance Company
00183	WCF Select Insurance Company